- Public borrowing operations 39 733 93 44 174 89 48 975 93 32 263 72 51 136 93
- Private borrowing operations 2 803 7 5 713 11 3 955 7 12 778 28 3 696 7

Table Q Medium and long-term resources raised (after swaps) in ECU/EUR from 1981 to 2007

(Amounts in millions)

After swaps

Year Raised in ECU/EUR (A) Total raised (B) A/B as %

1981-2002 86 953 323 350 27%
2003 23 041 42 536 54%
2004 19 339 49 888 39%
2005 32 883 52 929 62%
2006 29 173 45 041 65%
2007 33 807 54 832 (*) 62%

Total 225 195 568 576 40%

From 1997 to 1998, euro-denominated issues with issue price and coupon initially payable in ECU.
Euro introduced as from 1999.
(*) Of this amount, EUR 54.688 billion (235 transactions) was raised under the EUR 55 billion 2007 borrowing programme (EUR 54.725 billion raised) and EUR 144 million

(5 transactions) formed part of the 2006 borrowing programme.
In establishing statistics on its borrowing operations, the EIB applies the conversion rates obtaining when the operation is launched to the amounts actually raised.

Statistical Report 200750EIB Group

Table R Borrowings raised in 2007 – Breakdown by currency before/after swaps

(Amounts in EUR million)

Before swaps After swaps

Amount % Amount %

Medium and long-term operations

European Union 32 979 60 40 877 75

EUR 20 675 38 33 807 62
BGN 28 0 - -
DKK 134 0 134 0
GBP 11 023 20 6 123 11
HUF 108 0 108 0
PLN 27 0 27 0
RON 90 0 - -
SEK 893 2 677 1

Outside the European Union 21 853 40 13 955 25

AUD 905 2 - -
CAD 659 1 - -
CHF 445 1 - -
ISK 261 0 - -
JPY 2 198 4 - -
NOK 196 0 - -
NZD 1 344 2 - -
RUB 115 0 - -
TRY 1 097 2 - -
USD 14 400 26 13 955 25
ZAR 234 0 - -

Grand total 54 832 (*) 100 54 832 (*) 100

of which: fixed 50 790 93 - 0
of which: floating 4 042 7 54 832 100

(*) Of this amount, EUR 54.688 billion (235 transactions) was raised under the EUR 55 billion 2007 borrowing programme (EUR 54.725 billion raised) and EUR 144 million
(5 transactions) formed part of the 2006 borrowing programme.

In establishing statistics on its borrowing operations, the EIB applies the conversion rates obtaining when the operation is launched to the amounts actually raised.

Table S Borrowings raised (before swaps) in 2007 under medium-term note or debt issuance programmes
(excluding EARNs and stand-alone issues)